 

- 5 -
Court File No. CV-23-00699824-00CL
ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 
(COMMERCIAL LIST)
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED
AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR 
ARRANGEMENT OF OLD GI INC., 0963867 B.C. UNLIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
and OLD TSCT LTD

Applicants

SERVICE LIST
(as at January 30, 2023)

	STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP
5300 Commerce Court West
199 Bay Street
Toronto, ON  M5L 1B9
Lawyers for the Applicants

	Elizabeth Pillon
Tel:		416-869-5623
Email:		lpillon@stikeman.com   
Philip Yang
Tel:		416-869-5593
Email:		pyang@stikeman.com    

	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS INC.
PwC Tower
18 York Street, Suite 2600
Toronto, ON  M5J 0B2
Court-appointed Monitor of the Applicants


	[bookmark: _Hlk124844516]Michelle Pickett 
Tel:		416-815-5002
Email:		michelle.pickett@pwc.com
Sean Fleming
Tel:		780-441-6738
Email:		sean.e.fleming@pwc.com 

Tammy Muradova 
Tel:		416-941-8383 (ext. 14456)
Email:		tammy.muradova@pwc.com

	CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP  
Suite 3200, Bay Adelaide Centre – North Tower
40 Temperance St.
Toronto, ON  M5H 0B4 

Lawyers for the Court-appointed Monitor of the Applicants
	Monique Sassi
Tel:		416-860-6886 
Email:		msassi@cassels.com 

Stephanie Fernandes
Tel:		416-860-6481 
Email:		sfernandes@cassels.com 

	McMILLAN LLP
Brookfield Place, Suite 4400
Bay Wellington Tower
181 Bay Street
Toronto, ON  M5J 2T3
Lawyers for The Bank of Nova Scotia (“BNS”) and BNS in its capacity as the DIP Lender

	Jeffrey Levine 
Tel:		416-865-7791
Email: 		jeffrey.levine@mcmillan.ca
Waël Rostom 
Tel:		416-865-7790
Email: 		wael.rostom@mcmillan.ca

	DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP
155 Wellington Street West
Toronto, ON M5V 3J7
Lawyers for Ironbridge Equity Partners Management Limited
	Natasha MacParland
Tel:		416-863-5567
Email: 		nmacparland@dwpv.com 


	UNIFOR and its LOCAL 462
1 - 274 Alliance Road
Milton, ON  L9T 2V2

	Andrew Kellman
Tel:		905-875-0420
Email: 	            462akellman@uniforlocal414.ca

	UNIFOR Legal Department 
115 Gordon Baker Road
Toronto, ON M2H 0A8

Lawyers for UNIFOR 

	Laura Sullivan
Tel:		416-718-8474
Email: 	            laura.sullivan@unifor.org 

	ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

Attorney General of Canada on behalf of His Majesty the King in Right of Canada as represented by the Minister of National Revenue 

	Email:		AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  
 

	CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
1 Front Street West
Toronto, ON M5J 2X6

	Pat Confalone
Tel:		416-954-6514
Email:		pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca 

Kay Singh
Email:		kay.singh@cra-arc.gc.ca



	CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
102-1475 John Counter Boulevard
Kingston, ON K7M 0E8
	Elias Strange
Tel:                 905-973-4625
Elias.strange@cra-arc.gc.ca 

	HIS MAJESTY IN RIGHT OF ONTARIO REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF FINANCE – INSOLVENCY UNIT 
Ontario Ministry of Finance – Legal Services Branch 
11-177 Bay Street
Toronto, ON M5G 2C8

	Email:		insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

	MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
Ministry of the Attorney General (Ontario)
Collections Branch – Bankruptcy and Insolvency Unit
6-33 King Street West 
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 

	Tel:		1-866-668-8297
Email:		insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

	GOODMANS LLP
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON M5H 2S7

Lawyers for AHF, LLC dba AHF Products

	Joseph Latham
Tel:		416-597-4211
Email: 		jlatham@goodmans.ca 


	NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP
222 Bay Street, Suite 3000, PO Box 53
Toronto, ON M5K 1E7

Lawyers for Gordon Brothers

	James Renihan
Tel:		416-216-1944
Email:             James.renihan@nortonrosefulbright.com

David Braun
Tel:		516-375-7739
Email: 		dbraun@gordonbrothers.com


	[bookmark: _Hlk135924216]INTEGRATED DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS LP
2250 Argentia Road 
Mississauga, ON L5N 6A5

Contractual Party
	General Counsel

Tel:                  905-813-8310 (Headquarters)
Email:              atam@wajax.com 
	 


	ARPAC STORAGE SYSTEMS CORPORATION
7663 Progress Way 
Delta, BC V4G 1A2

Lessor of Equipment
	Tel:                 604-940-4000
Email:	           clardizabal@arpac.ca 

	Crochetière, Pétrin
5800, Louis-H. Lafontaine, 
Montréal, QC H1M 1S7,

Lawyers for 9028-4043 Québec Inc.
	Alexandre Franco
Tel:		514-665-6490
Email: 		afranco@cpavocats.ca 

	TAYLOR MARCUS
26 – 10001 Brookpark Boulevard SW
Calgary, AB T2W 3E3


	Taylor Marcus
Tel:	  403-400-5646
Email:	   taylorgkmarcus@gmail.com 



	JAMES VINCENT BASCIANO
559 12e Avenue
Lasalle, QC H8P 2R6
	James Vincent Basciano
Tel:	  514-506-8539



	GOWLING WLG (Canada) LLP
Suite 1500, One King Street West
Hamilton ON  L8P 1A4
Canada

Lawyers for CFL Flooring (China) Co., Ltd. and China Export & Credit Insurance Corporation (“Sinosure”) and their insured, Jiangsu Shengmao Plastic Products Co., Ltd. (“Shengmao Plastic”)
	Christoph Heinemann
Tel: 		905-540-2465
Email: 		christoph.heinemann@gowlingwlg.com


	KRONIS, ROTSZTAIN, MARGLES, CARPEL LLP
110 – 25 Sheppard Avenue West
Toronto, ON M2N 6S6

Lawyers for Olympia Tile
	Allan Dov Weiss
Tel:	416-218-5618
Email:	aweiss@krmc-law.com 


	MONKHOUSE LAW 
220 Bay Street, Suite 900
Toronto, ON M5J 2W4

Lawyers for Jocelyn Hout and Diane Robitaille
	Samantha Lucifora
Tel:               888-783-6145 Ext. 226
Email:           samantha.lucifora@monkhouselaw.com 

Andrew Monkhouse
Tel:               888-783-6145 Ext. 225
Email:           andrew@monkhouselaw.com 

	CARLISLE GROUP
2891 Sunridge Way NE
Calgary, AB T1Y 7K7

Contact for City Vibe

	Catrina Pattman
Tel:               403-571-8404
Email:           pittmanc@carlislegroup.ca 

	9310924 CANADA INC.
393 University Avenue, Suite 1500
Toronto, ON M5G 1E6

Landlord for Brampton Lease

	Landlord
Tel:                   416-581-8200

Maggie Piekny
Tel:                   416-620-2459
Email:               maggie.piekny@jll.com 


	HOOPP REALTY INC.
c/o Triovest Realty Advisors Inc. 
1100 First Street SE, Suite 300
Calgary, AB T2G 1B1

Landlord for Calgary Lease

	Lease Administration
Tel:                    403-245-4447

Grace Lui
Tel:                   403-695-3412
Email:               glui@triovest.com 


	130 JOHN SAVAGE INC.
c/o Fiera Real Estate Limited 
200 Bay Street, Suite 3800, South Tower
Toronto, ON M5J 2J

Landlord for Dartmouth Lease

	Asset Manager
Email:               info@fierarealestate.com 
Fax:                  416-362-5712 

Evan Feigen
Tel:                  416-866-2472
Email:              evan.feigen@fierarealestate.com 

	TIDAL PROPERTY CORPORATION
800 - 475 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC V6B 4M9

Landlord for Burnaby Lease 

	Bob Saunders
Tel:                  604-630-3388
Email:              bob.saunders@lee-associates.com 


	MINISTRY OF ATTORNEY GENERAL (BC)
Legal Services Branch
PO Box 9282 Stn Prov Govt
Victoria, BC V8W 9J7

	Hanjia Yu
Tel:                  236-468-1544
Email:              aglsbrevtaxinsolvency@gov.bc.ca  

	DENTONS CANADA LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 400
Toronto-Dominion Centre
Toronto, ON M5K 0A1

Lawyers for Wizmet International Inc. 


	Kenneth Kraft
Tel:                   416-863-4374
Email:               kenneth.kraft@dentons.com  

Mark A. Freake
Tel:                   416-863-4456
Email:               mark.freake@dentons.com 


	GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP
First Canadian Place
100 King Street West, Suite 1600
Toronto, ON M5X 1G5

Lawyers for Manulife

	Haddon Murray 
Tel:                   416-862-3604
Email:               haddon.murray@gowlingwlg.com 
 

	AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Brookfield Place
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9

Lawyers for QAB 18 Investments Ltd. 
	Sanj Sood
Tel:                   416-865-3083
Email:               ssood@airdberlis.com 

Patrick Copeland
Tel:                   416-865-3969 
Email:               pcopeland@airdberlis.com 
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